pay the Consultant a monthly installment of SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($765,0001, to be paid promptly upon receipt of an adequate 

invoice. 

In no event shall the total amount to be paid by the Authority for the services 

rendered under this Agreement exceed SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($765,000) ("Contract Amount") in the aggregate during the term of this 

Agreement. 

If the Authority requires additional services beyond the scope of work of this 

Agreement, the parties will agree to additional compensation and/or time for these 

services.

[...]

agreed to indemnify and exculpate the Consultant and its related parties (the 

"Indemnification Obligations") on the terms set forth in the hdemnification and 

Contribution Agreement. In addition to the Contract Amount, the Authority has been 

authorized to pay up to FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($450,000) 

specifically to satisfy the Indemnification Obligations ("Indemnity Obligations Amount"). 

In the event that the Indenuification Obligations requires additional funds, the Authority 

will request appropriations sufficient for the payment, observance, performance and

[...]

discharge of all unsatisfied payn-tent obligations due in accordance with the 

Indemnification Obligations and this Agreement must be amended in order to increase the 

Indemnity Obligations Amount. 

P The total maximum amount to be disbursed by the Authority to the Consultant 

under this Agreement is ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($1,215,000.00). 

FIE;TH: The Authority will not reimburse the Consultant for expenses related to 

the services rendered under this Agreement. 

SIXTH: The Consultant shall submit monthly invoices within one hundred 

twenty (120) days following the period invoiced (or, at its option, more frequently) which